01 02 03 04 	 05
INTRODUCTION WHY CHANGE? WHAT TO CHANGE? HOW TO CHANGE? NEW FINANCIAL TRAJECTORY

05
01 INTRODUCTION

Organic Growth02 AMPLIFY
ELECTRIFICATION

M&A03 STEP-UP
ELECTRIFICATION

Group Financial Trajectory
2021 - 2024

04 SCALE-UP TO STEP-UP
PERFORMANCE

081 @2021 Nexans CMD presentation

01 02 03 04 	 05
INTRODUCTION WHY CHANGE? WHAT TO CHANGE? HOW TO CHANGE? NEW FINANCIAL TRAJECTORY

OVERALL NEXANS GROUP
EBITDA BRIDGE
NEXANS GROUP EBITDA (€m) -
INCLUDING STRATEGIC CAPEX,
M&A AND DIVESTMENTS

2021 E Existing Electrification
(EBITDA improvement
& strategic CAPEX)

Mix Evolution
(Reduced
Metallurgy
exposure)

Divestment of
non-Core activities

M&A 2024 E

+200BPS +50BPS +50 - 150BPS

150

410 - 450

ORGANIC INORGANIC

6.5 - 8%
 EBITDA%

10 - 12%
EBITDA%

	– Scenarios considered in the current CMD presentation will be further analyzed prior to deciding their implementation and projects resulting from those
studies will be submitted to relevant legal bodies including to employee representatives bodies if applicable and when needed.

082 @2021 Nexans CMD presentation

01 02 03 04 	 05
INTRODUCTION WHY CHANGE? WHAT TO CHANGE? HOW TO CHANGE? NEW FINANCIAL TRAJECTORY

€280 - 330m

€500 - 600m

2022–2024 CASH ALLOCATION PRE M&A

SOLID CASH GENERATION...

...WITH BALANCED ALLOCATION BETWEEN SHAREHOLDER
RETURN AND ACCRETIVE CAPEX INVESTMENT...

...WHILE ENABLING SIGNIFICANT FIRE
POWER FOR M&A

2019-2021 2022-2024 2022-2024

FCF GENERATION CASH TO
ALLOCATE

Strategic Investments (40% - 50%)

Return to shareholders (20% - 30%)

De-leveraging

Strategic CAPEX enabling growth
in selected segments such as
Offshore Wind farms

before divestitures at leverage
ratio ≤2.5x

Potential divestitures will free
up more liquidity

Up to €2bn

>20% minimum payout ratio on
recurring net income

Net Cash position in 2024

€500 - 600m

	– Scenarios considered in the current CMD presentation will be further analyzed prior to deciding their implementation and projects resulting from those
studies will be submitted to relevant legal bodies including to employee representatives bodies if applicable and when needed.

083 @2021 Nexans CMD presentation

01 02 03 04 	 05
INTRODUCTION WHY CHANGE? WHAT TO CHANGE? HOW TO CHANGE? NEW FINANCIAL TRAJECTORY

NEW FINANCIAL TRAJECTORY 2021-2024
SCALE- UP TO STEP-UP PERFORMANCE

#01 ROTATE TO
ELECTRIFICATION

SCALE UP
IN VALUE#02 ROBUST BALANCE SHEET &

NEW DIVIDEND POLICY#03
UP TO +400BPS EBITDA